

Government of Jamaica

Ministry of Economic Growth and Job Creation

NATIONAL WORKS AGENCY

Invitation to Tender

INSTALLATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL UNDERGROUND INTERCONNECTING DUCTS

The National Works Agency, an Executive Agency of the Ministry of Economic Growth and Job Creation, with funding from the Government of Jamaica, invites eligible contractors to submit tenders for the installation of Traffic Signal Underground Interconnecting Ducts. There are five packages available and are being separately Tendered as Package A; Package B, Package C, Package D and Package E.

Eligibility: It is mandatory that contractors have a valid Tax Compliance Certificate (TCC) and be on the National Contracts Commission (NCC) List of Registered Contractors at the specified level in any of the following categories for their tenders to be eligible: General Road Works Grades 1-4, or Civil Engineering Grades 1 - 4.

Availability: Tender Documents will be available as of **Tuesday, May 24, 2016** at the National Works Agency's Corporate Office, 140 Maxfield Avenue, Kingston 10 in the Planning & Research Directorate.

Fee: A non-refundable fee of Two Thousand Dollars (\$2,000.00) cash or Manager's Cheque payable to the Chief Executive Officer, National Works Agency will be required for each set of Tender documents.

Return of Tenders: Completed Tender Documents, along with the required copies of a valid Tax Compliance Certificate (TCC) and a current National Contracts Commission Certificate of Registration in the appropriate category and grade are to be placed in an envelope marked **"GOVERNMENT OF JAMAICA Traffic Signal Underground Interconnect Duct Package A, B, C, D, or E."** The envelope is to be placed in the Tender Box similarly labelled and located in the Lobby of the National Works Agency, 140 Maxfield Avenue, Kingston 10 no later than **10:00 a.m. on Tuesday, June 7, 2016.**

Tender Opening: Tenders will be publicly opened on **Tuesday, June 7, 2016 starting at 10:20 a.m. through to 11:40 a.m. (allowing 20 minutes for each Tender)** in the Planning & Research Conference Room at the National Works Agency, 140 Maxfield Avenue, Kingston 10. Tenderers or their representatives are invited to the opening.

All queries concerning the Tender Documents shall be made in writing and addressed to Dane Lawrence, Planning & Research Derectorate, National Works Agency, Corporate Office, 140 Maxfield Avenue, Kingston 10, by **Thursday, May 26, 2016.**

Tenders not accompanied by a valid Tax Compliance Certificate (TCC) and National Contracts Commission Certificate (NCC) of Registration will be rejected.

THE NATIONAL WORKS AGENCY reserves the right not to accept the lowest or any other tender, or to annul the tender process and reject all tenders at any time prior to the award without incurring any liability.

"Developing Safe, Reliable & Quality Roads"

www.nwa.gov.jm